## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/18/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MoneyGram International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2828 N. Harwood Street, 15th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904786	EXPRESSPAYMENT
Registration Number:	2450906	MONEYGRAM
Registration Number:	2719887	AGENTCONNECT
Registration Number:	2717931	AGENTCONNECT
Registration Number:	2360182	
Registration Number:	2484700	MONEYGRAM
Registration Number:	2410305	MONEYSAVER
Registration Number:	2127954	MONEYGRAM
Registration Number:	2616732	DELTAWORKS
Registration Number:	3276899	PAYBYSUITE
Registration Number:	3422600	PROPERTYBRIDGE
Registration Number:	1138919	TRAVELERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1592313	TRAVELERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1827301	DELTA TRADEMARK

REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0820

Registration Number:	1886302	DELTA
Registration Number:	2162480	DELTA NETWORK
Registration Number:	2678114	PRIMELINK
Registration Number:	2707241	PRIMELINK
Registration Number:	2933965	DELTA T3
Registration Number:	3063763	MONEYSAFE. MONEYFAST. MONEYGRAM.
Registration Number:	3148063	HELPING PEOPLE AND BUSINESSES BY DELIVERING AFFORDABLE, RELIABLE AND CONVENIENT FINANCIAL SERVICES.
Registration Number:	3261937	MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3261998	MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3269281	AGENTCONNECT
Registration Number:	3352492	FORMFREE
Registration Number:	3367799	MONEYGRAM
Registration Number:	3422601	PROPERTY BRIDGE
Registration Number:	3422602	PARKINGBRIDGE
Registration Number:	3506418	PAYMENT STATION
Registration Number:	3541717	PRIMELINKPLUS
Registration Number:	3562059	THE POWER IS IN YOUR HANDS
Registration Number:	3903072	ACH COMMERCE, LLC
Registration Number:	2673305	DOLLARPAY
Registration Number:	2145583	1-800-MONEYGRAM
Serial Number:	77268814	RENTPERKS
Serial Number:	78542638	POWERED BY MONEYGRAM WEB SERVICES
Serial Number:	78838663	
Registration Number:	2045909	FSMC ON-LINE
Registration Number:	2624661	FLASH ACCESS
Registration Number:	2853565	PRIME LINK PLUS
Registration Number:	2864883	PRIME LINK PLUS
Serial Number:	78263975	ACH COMMERCE, LLC
Registration Number:	2554866	
Registration Number:	1964531	FLASH PAY
Registration Number:	2255399	MONEY WELL SENT - WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	77340868	MONEYGRAM REWARDS
Serial Number:	78353900	PRIMELINKPLUS
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3353319	MATCHTRAC
Serial Number:	78533867	PAYMENT STATION
Serial Number:	78969221	FORMFREE
Serial Number:	77058462	MONEYGRAM
Serial Number:	77268813	PARKINGBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77268807	PROPERTYBRIDGE
Serial Number:	77268810	PROPERTY BRIDGE
Serial Number:	77273086	THE POWER IS IN YOUR HANDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: ecallahan@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan

Address Line 1: 1100 G St NW Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F133715
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney J. Mitchell
Signature:	/Courtney J. Mitchell/
Date:	05/18/2011

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=MoneyGram Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MoneyGram Trademark Release#page3.tif source=MoneyGram Trademark Release#page4.tif source=MoneyGram Trademark Release#page5.tif source=MoneyGram Trademark Release#page6.tif

#### **RELEASE**

This Release (this "Release") is made and entered into as of May 18, 2011 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2008 (the "January Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3712/0506, and (b) that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 25, 2008 (the "March Security Agreement" and, collectively with the January Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), MoneyGram International, Inc. ("MoneyGram") granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of MoneyGram's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements have terminated.

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein are used in the manner provided in the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Collateral Agent against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or past, present or future injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable state or national trademark office necessary to effect the terms of this Release and grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Release any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the rules of other applicable state or national trademark offices, for recordation of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

US 888482v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties

Name: Richard Barritt

Title: Associate

[MoneyGram International, Inc. Trademark Release]

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Registration Date
EXPRESSPAYMENT	2904786	November 23, 2004
MONEYGRAM	2450906	May 15, 2001
AGENTCONNECT	2719887	May 27, 2003
AGENTCONNECT I se	2717931	May 20, 2003
	2360182	June 20, 2000
MONEYGRAM	2484700	September 4, 2001
MONEYSAVER	2410305	December 5, 2000
MONEYGRAM	2127954	January 13, 1998
DELTAWORKS	2616732	September 10, 2002
PAYBYSUITE	3276899	August 7, 2007
PROPERTYBRIDGE	3422600	May 6, 2008
TRAVELERS EXPRESS	1138919	August 19, 1980
TRAVELERS EXPRESS	1592313	April 17, 1990
DELTA	1827301	March 22, 1994
DELTA	1886302	March 28, 1995
DELTA NETWORK	2162480	June 2, 1998
PRIMELINK	2678114	January 21, 2003
PRIMELINK	2707241	April 15, 2003
DELTA T3	2933965	March 15, 2005
MONEYSAFE. MONEYFAST. MONEYGRAM.	3063763	February 28, 2006
HELPING PEOPLE AND BUSINESSES BY DELIVERING AFFORDABLE, RELIABLE AND CONVENIENT FINANCIAL SERVICES	3148063	September 26, 2006

US 888482v.2

Trademark	Serial / Registration Number	Registration Date
MONEYGRAM		
INTERNATIONAL	3261937	July 10, 2007
MONEYGRAM		
INTERNATIONAL	3261998	July 10, 2007
AGENTCONNECT	3269281	July 24, 2007
FORMFREE	3352492	December 11, 2007
MONEYGRAM	3367799	January 15, 2008
PROPERTY BRIDGE	3422601	May 6, 2008
PARKINGBRIDGE	3422602	May 6, 2008
PAYMENT STATION	3506418	September 23, 2008
PRIMELINKPLUS	3541717	December 2, 2008
THE POWER IS IN YOUR HANDS	3562059	January 13, 2009
ACH COMMERCE, LLC	3903072	January 11, 2011
DOLLARPAY	2673305	January 7, 2003
1-800-MONEYGRAM	2145583	March 24, 1998
RENTPERKS	77268814	August 30, 2007
POWERED BY MONEYGRAM WEB SERVICES	78542638	January 1, 2005
	78838663	March 16, 2006
FSMC ON-LINE	2045909	March 18, 1997
FLASH ACCESS	2624661	September 24, 2002
PRIME LINK PLUS	2853565	June 15, 2004
PRIME LINK PLUS	2864883	January 20, 2004
ACH COMMERCE, LLC	78/263975	June 18, 2003
DESIGN ONLY+	2554866	April 2, 2002
FLASH PAY	1964531	March 26, 1996
MONEY WELL SENT- WORLDWIDE	2255399	June 22, 1999
MONEYGRAM REWARDS	77/340868	November 30, 2007
PRIMELINKPLUS	78/353900	January 20, 2004
MATCHTRAC	3353319	December 11, 2007
PAYMENT STATION	78/533867	December 16, 2004

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Registration Date
FormFree	78/969,221	December 11, 2007
MoneyGram	77/058,462	January 15, 2008
ParkingBridge	77/268813	May 6, 2008
PropertyBridge	77/268807	May 6, 2008
PropertyBridge with Logo	77/268810	May 6, 2008
The Power Is In Your Hands	77/273086	January 13, 2009

US 888482v.2

**RECORDED: 05/18/2011**